Desired Position: Fitter/Machinist/welder, Crane Operator, Rigger
Name: Crisostomo D Santos
Address: # B1 L1 Greenheights Executive Homes 4
F.Y. Manalo St. San Isidro Cainta Rizal
Telephone #: + 63284008343 or 639183617347
E-Mail Address: radioshack chrisantos@yahoo.com

Nationality: ~ Filipino Passport Validity: 11/12/2019 to 2029
Date of Birth: January 27, 1965 SRB Validity: 27/03/2021 to 2031
Gender: Male US VISA Validity: 01/09/2017 to 23/08/2022

School attended: College - Bulacan State University (BSU) (formerly BCAT) City of Malolos, Bulacan
- Bachelor of Science in Industrial Technology (BSIT)

- Major in Mechanical Technology -1984 - 1987

- (BSU) Two years Machine Shop Technology - 1982 - 1984
Secondary - Saint Anne’s Catholic High School -1978-1982
Primary - Hangga Elementary School -1972-1978

Occupational Held:

| am a fitter/machinist in an International Seagoing Vessel for 27 years in my sea service experience, from 1988 to present, in most type of ships like OBO, BULK, Container,
Chemical Tanker, Crude or Product Tanker and Liquefied Natural Gas Carrier (LNG/C), Methane Gas Carrier from (BG) British Group of Company. | had been to a Shuttle Tanker
from Teekay Shipping. | want to have a permanent or long term of employment if possible. | can be a Welder; Mechanical Technician and a Plumber is related to my work
experience. | have extensive experience in overhauling of any kind of mechanical job maintenance and trouble shooting. | can easily adapt to any kind of working related
situation. Fabrication and modification are one part of my ability especially if there is no available spare parts onboard ship. | can always combine my education and my
experience to get a positive solution to every problem | encountered. Safety First and Working as a team is always is one of my goal. | am willing to undergo for training as
part of my additional knowledge and expertise. | have a training certificate in Crane operator, Rigging and Slinging and Helicopter landing officer (HLO) year 2011.

Name and address of employer: YIALOS MANNING SERVICES, 16'™.Floor, Antonino Bldg. Bocobo St cor.T.M. Kalaw, St. Ermita Manila

Type of business sector: SHIPPING COMPANY

Date: 2013 to 2019

Occupational held: Fitter/ Machinist/ Welder/ Crane Operator Position held: Fitter/ Machinist/ Welder/ Crane Operator

< Main duties responsibilities: My daily routine is to coordinate with the ship Chief Engineer and 1t Engineer for toolbox talk for safety and hazard of work regarding the
schedule of daily ships maintenance, such as engine and deck machinery maintenance and repair, welding and fabrication of broken parts, skilled use of lathe machine, welding
machine, gas welding and Wartsila 12V50 and 6V50 generator engine overhauling, vacuum toilet, pneumatic tools maintenance. And crane operator during bunkering and
provision.

Name and address of employer: TEEKAY SHIPPING PHIL. INC. 113 3f° FLR. CYA LAND PROPERTIES Thailand St. Makati City

Type of business sector: SHIPPING COMPANY

Date: 2011 to 2012

Occupational Fields: Fitter/ Machinist/ Welder/ Crane Operator Position held: Fitter/ Machinist/ Welder/ Crane Operator

< Main duties responsibilities: My daily routine is to coordinate with the Chief Engineer and 1%t Engineer for toolbox talk for safety and hazard of work regarding the
schedule of daily ships maintenance, such as engine and deck machinery maintenance and repair, welding and fabrication of broken parts, Skilled use of lathe machine,
welding machine, gas welding, main engine and generator overhauling, vacuum toilet, pneumatic tools maintenance.

Name and Address of Employer: UNISEA Philippines Inc.172 Philcox Bldg. Salcedo St. Legaspi Village Makati City

Type of business sector: SHIPPING COMPANY

Date: 2004 to 2010

Occupational Fields: Fitter/Machinist/Welder/ Crane operator Position held: Fitter/Machinist/Welder/Crane operator

< Main Duties and Responsibilities: My daily routine is to coordinate with the Chief Engineer and 1%t Engineer for tool box talk, for safety and hazard of work regarding the
schedule of daily ships maintenance, such as engine and deck machinery maintenance and repair, welding and fabrication of broken parts, skilled use of lathe machine,
SMAW,GMAW,MIG &TIG. Shaper machine, knowledge use of Milling machine, Drill press, repair wide variety of metal components through set-up, gauging work carefully
by using precision measurement tools.

Name and address of employer: Teekay Shipping Philippines 113 3 Floor CYA Land Prop. Thailand St Legaspi Village Makati City

Type of business sector: SHIPPING COMPANY

Date: 1999 to 2002

Occupational fields: Fitter/ Machinist/ Welder/Crane operator Position held: Fitter/ Machinist/ Welder/ Crane operator

< Main duties responsibilities: My daily routine is to coordinate with the Chief Engineer and 1°t Engineer for toolbox talk for safety and hazard Of work regarding the
schedule of daily ships maintenance, such as engine and deck machinery maintenance and repair, welding and fabrication of broken parts, skilled use of lathe machine,
SMAW, GMAW,MIG & TIG. main engine and generator overhauling. Knowledge in crane operator.

Name and address of employer: First Maritime Place (Formerly PTCI), 7458-7460 Bagtican St. Makati City,

Type of business sector: SHIPPING COMPANY

Date: 1988 to 1999

Occupational fields: Fitter/ Machinist/ Welder/ Crane operator Position held: Fitter/ Machinist/ Welder/ Crane operator

< Main duties responsibilities: My daily routine is to coordinate with the Chief Engineer and 1°t Engineer for toolbox talk for safety and hazard of work regarding the
schedule of daily ships maintenance, such as engine and deck machinery maintenance and repair, welding and fabrication of broken parts, skilled use of lathe machine,
welding machine, gas welding, main engine and generator overhauling, vacuum toilet, pneumatic tools maintenance.
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Certificate and Training: Cert. Number: Date Issued: Institution:
BT (COP) BT200040657121 04/10/2021 MARINA
BT REF BTRF11-410-20 11/24/2020 MTCPI

BTLGT BTLGT- 160371PM 06/10/2016 EXACT
BTOC TANKER CARGO OPERATION BTOC200009235621 05/25/2021 MARINA
BST Refresher BST/REF- 008-0213100-PM 02/23/2013 FEMI

PSCRB PSCRB-176-11126177-AM 11/22/2012 FEMI

PSCRB (NAC) 15-337947 12/07/2012 MTC

DNV Certificate 2013-019 02/22/2013 NTC/MNL/UNITOR
UNITOR Upgrading for Shipfitter 01-103/tky/nms 06/01/2001 NTC/MNL/UNITOR
VH F Voice Radio Communication 11VRC-0036-003 10/24/2011 Consolidated TSI
Helicopter Landing Officer OHLO 11HLO-0025-003 11/26/2011 Consolidated TSI
Fixed Hydraulic Ship Crane(G-20) FHSC-2011-24-78 11/12/2011 NTC/MNL/NMFPI
Fixed Hydraulic Ship Crane(G-20) Attendance 11/11/2011 NTC/MNL/NMFPI
Rigger Training Stage 1 97649088091111004 11/09/2011 Consolidated TSI
Ship Security Awareness MISPS-050-13-13796 03/19/2013 SIMS MNL
SDSD SDSD02-803-14 02/25/2014 MTCPI
Anti-Piracy Awareness Training APAT-10230-14 02/27/2014 Yialos Manning
Certificate of Competency [COC] 10131100010478 03/30/2010 TESDA
Basic Safety Training BR04-06409 04/22/2009 MTCPI

* Personal Survival “ “ “

*Fire Prevention and Fire Fighting “ “ “

*Elementary First Aid “ “ “
Personal and Social Responsibility “ “ “
General Tanker Familiarization GT04-24- 09 04/22/2009 MTCPI

Det Norske Veritas Reg.# 2006 - 112 06/22/2006 NTC/MNL/UNITOR
Maritime English for Rating ME —087—- 042604 04/26/2004 Ship Manning Phils
Det Norske Veritas Reg. # 200 — 207 05/06/2004 NTC/MNL/UNITOR
Basic Safety Training & Instruction 14-26426 05/26/2001 MTC
General Tanker Certificate 8—7260 05/26/2001 MTC
Shore Base Fire Fighting 00-SBFF - 066-012 08/25/2000 Consolidated TSI
PSSR PSSR-32229-98 07/22/1998 Admiral MTIP
Familiarization on Sep System SF/DA/PD - 97-06050 07/28/1998 AcoMarit Phils.
Crude Oil Washing/Inert Gas System COW- 1027-96 12/05/1996 Admiral/MTIPI
Qil Tanker Familiarization OTF —4557-96 12/03/1996 MTCPI
Watch Keeping (Engine) WE 02-000100-91 02/16/1991 MTCPI
¥ Hepatitis A Vaccine 03/22/2011 American
Y Hepatitis B Vaccine 03/18,25/11-04/01/11 American

Y Yellow Fever

03/20/2009- 2019

Quarantine/mnl

H1N1 Vaccine

10/28/2011

Halcyon




Vessel Name
G Sydney

G Santiago

G Saratoga

G Skagen

G Santiago
Amundsen S.
M. Nile Eagle
Alison Victoria
M.Rita Andrea

Lydon Volney
Kalliopi L
Methane Polar
Kiowa Spirit
Clyde Spirit
Ramlah

Sea Souvereign
World Wood
Front Leader
Red Tulip
Mirsbay

Petrob Leopard
Cmb Splendour

Cmb Splendour
Cmb Splendour
Alexita

Nor OBO 1
Nor OBO 2

Rank

Fitter/Mach.

Fitter/Mach.
Fitter/Mach.
Fitter/Mach.

Fitter/Mach.

Oiler #1

Fitter/Mach.
Fitter/Mach.

Fitter/Mach

Fitter/Mach
Fitter/Mach
Fitter/Mach
Oiler #1

Oiler #1

Fitter/Mach
Fitter/Mach
Fitter/Mach
Fitter/Mach
Fitter/Mach
Fitter/Mach
Fitter/Mach
Fitter/Mach
Fitter/Mach
Fitter/Mach
Fitter/Mach
Fitter/Mach
Fitter/Mach

Engine
Elec./Propulsion

Elec./Propulsion
Elec./Propulsion
Elec./Propulsion
Elec./Propulsion
MAN/B&W
Steam Turbine
Steam Turbine

Steam Turbine

Steam Turbine
Mitsui B&W
Steam Turbine
B&W Hyundai
B&W Hyundai
B&W Motor
Steam Turbine
Sulzer

B&W Motor
MAN B&W
MAN B&W

Sulzer

Sulzer
Sulzer
Sulzer
Sulzer
B&W Motor
B&W Motor

Type
LNG/C

LNG/C
LNG/C
LNG/C
LNG/C
Shuttle Tkr
LNG/C
LNG/C
LNG/C
LNG/C

Bulk

LNG/C
Crude Ol
Crude Oil
Crude Oil
Crude Ol
Bulk Carrier
0BO

Bulk Carrier
Bulk Carrier
Chemical
Container
Container
Container
Bulk Carrier
OBO

OBO

GRT
98.075

98.075
98.075
98.075
98.075
66,588
95,753
95,753
95,753

95,753
39,994
48,454

62,619
62,619
163,884
185,121
36,785
89,004
38,460
33,539
26,113
15,284
15,284
15,284
60,854
32,607
32,607

BHP
25,300

25,300
25,300
25,300
25,300
18,430
39,500
39,500
39,500

39,500

20,000
18,420
18,420
33,600
46,396
14,000
15,403
19,200
22,210

9,900
9,900
9,900
26,100
15,800
15,800

Embark
11/02/18

08/15/16
09/10/15
03/03/14
03/25/13
11/26/11
04/02/10
06/30/09
11/15/07
08/15/06
08/15/05
05/15/04
11/21/01
09/17/99
08/04/98
11/27/97
03/16/97
01/28/97
03/04/95
08/26/94
11/19/93
05/24/93
03/23/92
02/22/91
02/13/90
12/15/88
02/04/88

Disembark
07/05/19

03/13/17
04/26/16
09/18/14
10/17/13
05/25/12
12/16/10
12/01/09
10/17/08
05/05/07
02/12/06
03/02/05
08/27/02
05/16/00
04/02/99
02/23/98
10/31/97
02/06/97
11/05/95
12/08/94
05/24/94
08/20/93
01/17/93
12/26/91
11/02/90
10/23/89
12/15/88

08

06
08
07
06
05
08
05
11

08
05
08
09
07
07
02
08
00
07
03

06
02
09
10
08
04
16

D

03

28
06
06
22
29
14
02
02
20
27
20
06
29
28
26
15
09
26
10
07
26
24
04
19
19

Flag
Bermuda

Bermuda
Bermuda
Bermuda
Bermuda
Bermuda
Bermuda
Bermuda
Bermuda
Bermuda
Liberia
Bermuda
Nassau
Nassau
Nassau
Nassau
Liberia
Singapore
Valleta
Hongkong
Hongkong
Liberia
Liberia
Liberia
Norway
Norway

00

Manning Agency
Yialos Manning

Yialos Manning
Yialos Manning
Yialos Manning
Yialos Manning
Teekay Shipping
Unisea Phils.

Unisea Phils.

Unisea Phils.

Unisea Phils.
Unisea Phils.
Unisea Phils.
Teekay Shipping
Teekay Shipping
PTC-Aco-Marit
PTC-Aco-Marit
PTC-Nordic
PTC-Nordic
PTC-Nordic
PTC-AngloEastern

PTC-Seaborg
PTC-AngloEastern

PTC-AngloEastern
PTC-AngloEastern
PTC-Ugland
PTC-Ugland
PTC-Ugland




