

**Desired Position:** Fitter/Machinist/welder, Crane Operator, Rigger

**Name:** Crisostomo D Santos

**Address:** # B1 L1 Greenheights Executive Homes 4

F.Y. Manalo St. San Isidro Cainta Rizal

**Telephone #:** + 63284008343 or 639183617347

**E-Mail Address:** [radioshack\\_chrisantos@yahoo.com](mailto:radioshack_chrisantos@yahoo.com)

**Nationality:** Filipino **Passport Validity:** 11/12/2019 to 2029

**Date of Birth:** January 27, 1965 **SRB Validity:** 27/03/2021 to 2031

**Gender:** Male **US VISA Validity:** 01/09/2017 to 23/08/2022

**School attended:** College - Bulacan State University (BSU) (formerly BCAT) City of Malolos, Bulacan

- Bachelor of Science in Industrial Technology (BSIT)

- Major in Mechanical Technology - 1984 - 1987

- (BSU) Two years Machine Shop Technology - 1982 - 1984

Secondary - Saint Anne's Catholic High School - 1978 - 1982

Primary - Hangga Elementary School - 1972 - 1978

**Occupational Held:**

I am a fitter/machinist in an International Seagoing Vessel for 27 years in my sea service experience, from 1988 to present, in most type of ships like OBO, BULK, Container, Chemical Tanker, Crude or Product Tanker and Liquefied Natural Gas Carrier (LNG/C), Methane Gas Carrier from (BG) British Group of Company. I had been to a Shuttle Tanker from Teekay Shipping. I want to have a permanent or long term of employment if possible. I can be a Welder; Mechanical Technician and a Plumber is related to my work experience. I have extensive experience in overhauling of any kind of mechanical job maintenance and trouble shooting. I can easily adapt to any kind of working related situation. Fabrication and modification are one part of my ability especially if there is no available spare parts onboard ship. I can always combine my education and my experience to get a positive solution to every problem I encountered. Safety First and Working as a team is always is one of my goal. I am willing to undergo for training as part of my additional knowledge and expertise. I have a training certificate in Crane operator, Rigging and Slings and Helicopter landing officer (HLO) year 2011.

**Name and address of employer:** YIALOS MANNING SERVICES, 16<sup>th</sup>.Floor, Antonino Bldg. Bocobo St cor.T.M. Kalaw, St. Ermita Manila

**Type of business sector:** SHIPPING COMPANY

**Date:** 2013 to 2019

**Occupational held:** Fitter/ Machinist/ Welder/ Crane Operator

**Position held:** Fitter/ Machinist/ Welder/ Crane Operator

< **Main duties responsibilities:** My daily routine is to coordinate with the ship Chief Engineer and 1<sup>st</sup> Engineer for toolbox talk for safety and hazard of work regarding the schedule of daily ships maintenance, such as engine and deck machinery maintenance and repair, welding and fabrication of broken parts, skilled use of lathe machine, welding machine, gas welding and Wartsila 12V50 and 6V50 generator engine overhauling, vacuum toilet, pneumatic tools maintenance. And crane operator during bunkering and provision.

**Name and address of employer:** TEEKAY SHIPPING PHIL. INC. 113 3<sup>RD</sup> FLR. CYA LAND PROPERTIES Thailand St. Makati City

**Type of business sector:** SHIPPING COMPANY

**Date:** 2011 to 2012

**Occupational Fields:** Fitter/ Machinist/ Welder/ Crane Operator

**Position held:** Fitter/ Machinist/ Welder/ Crane Operator

< **Main duties responsibilities:** My daily routine is to coordinate with the Chief Engineer and 1<sup>st</sup> Engineer for toolbox talk for safety and hazard of work regarding the schedule of daily ships maintenance, such as engine and deck machinery maintenance and repair, welding and fabrication of broken parts, Skilled use of lathe machine, welding machine, gas welding, main engine and generator overhauling, vacuum toilet, pneumatic tools maintenance.

**Name and Address of Employer:** UNISEA Philippines Inc.172 Philcox Bldg. Salcedo St. Legaspi Village Makati City

**Type of business sector:** SHIPPING COMPANY

**Date:** 2004 to 2010

**Occupational Fields:** Fitter/Machinist/Welder/ Crane operator

**Position held:** Fitter/Machinist/Welder/Crane operator

< **Main Duties and Responsibilities:** My daily routine is to coordinate with the Chief Engineer and 1<sup>st</sup> Engineer for tool box talk, for safety and hazard of work regarding the schedule of daily ships maintenance, such as engine and deck machinery maintenance and repair, welding and fabrication of broken parts, skilled use of lathe machine, SMAW,GMAW,MIG &TIG. Shaper machine, knowledge use of Milling machine, Drill press, repair wide variety of metal components through set-up, gauging work carefully by using precision measurement tools.

**Name and address of employer:** Teekay Shipping Philippines 113 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor CYA Land Prop. Thailand St Legaspi Village Makati City

**Type of business sector:** SHIPPING COMPANY

**Date:** 1999 to 2002

**Occupational fields:** Fitter/ Machinist/ Welder/Crane operator

**Position held:** Fitter/ Machinist/ Welder/ Crane operator

< **Main duties responsibilities:** My daily routine is to coordinate with the Chief Engineer and 1<sup>st</sup> Engineer for toolbox talk for safety and hazard Of work regarding the schedule of daily ships maintenance, such as engine and deck machinery maintenance and repair, welding and fabrication of broken parts, skilled use of lathe machine, SMAW, GMAW,MIG & TIG. main engine and generator overhauling. Knowledge in crane operator.

**Name and address of employer:** First Maritime Place (Formerly PTCI), 7458-7460 Bagtican St. Makati City ,

**Type of business sector:** SHIPPING COMPANY

**Date:** 1988 to 1999

**Occupational fields:** Fitter/ Machinist/ Welder/ Crane operator

**Position held:** Fitter/ Machinist/ Welder/ Crane operator

< **Main duties responsibilities:** My daily routine is to coordinate with the Chief Engineer and 1<sup>st</sup> Engineer for toolbox talk for safety and hazard of work regarding the schedule of daily ships maintenance, such as engine and deck machinery maintenance and repair, welding and fabrication of broken parts, skilled use of lathe machine, welding machine, gas welding, main engine and generator overhauling, vacuum toilet, pneumatic tools maintenance.



<b>Certificate and Training:</b>	<b>Cert. Number:</b>	<b>Date Issued:</b>	<b>Institution:</b>
BT (COP)	BT200040657121	04/10/2021	MARINA
BT REF	BTRF11-410-20	11/24/2020	MTCPI
BTLGT	BTLGT- 160371PM	06/10/2016	EXACT
BTOC TANKER CARGO OPERATION	BTOC200009235621	05/25/2021	MARINA
BST Refresher	BST/REF- 008-0213100-PM	02/23/2013	FEMI
PSCRB	PSCRB-176-11126177-AM	11/22/2012	FEMI
PSCRB (NAC)	15-337947	12/07/2012	MTC
DNV Certificate	2013-019	02/22/2013	NTC/MNL/UNITOR
UNITOR Upgrading for Shipfitter	01-103/tky/nms	06/01/2001	NTC/MNL/UNITOR
VH F Voice Radio Communication	11VRC-0036-003	10/24/2011	Consolidated TSI
Helicopter Landing Officer OHLO	11HLO-0025-003	11/26/2011	Consolidated TSI
Fixed Hydraulic Ship Crane(G-20)	FHSC-2011-24-78	11/12/2011	NTC/MNL/NMFPI
Fixed Hydraulic Ship Crane(G-20)	Attendance	11/11/2011	NTC/MNL/NMFPI
Rigger Training Stage 1	97649088091111004	11/09/2011	Consolidated TSI
Ship Security Awareness	MISPS-050-13-13796	03/19/2013	SIMS MNL
SDSD	SDSD02-803-14	02/25/2014	MTCPI
Anti-Piracy Awareness Training	APAT-10230-14	02/27/2014	Yialos Manning
Certificate of Competency [COC]	10131100010478	03/30/2010	TESDA
Basic Safety Training	BR04-06409	04/22/2009	MTCPI
* Personal Survival	"	"	"
*Fire Prevention and Fire Fighting	"	"	"
*Elementary First Aid	"	"	"
Personal and Social Responsibility	"	"	"
General Tanker Familiarization	GT04 – 24 - 09	04/22/2009	MTCPI
Det Norske Veritas	Reg.# 2006 - 112	06/22/2006	NTC/MNL/UNITOR
Maritime English for Rating	ME – 087– 042604	04/26/2004	Ship Manning Phils
Det Norske Veritas	Reg. # 200 – 207	05/06/2004	NTC/MNL/UNITOR
Basic Safety Training & Instruction	14-26426	05/26/2001	MTC
General Tanker Certificate	8 – 7260	05/26/2001	MTC
Shore Base Fire Fighting	00-SBFF - 066-012	08/25/2000	Consolidated TSI
PSSR	PSSR-32229-98	07/22/1998	Admiral MTIP
Familiarization on Sep System	SF/DA/PD - 97-06050	07/28/1998	AcoMarit Phils.
Crude Oil Washing/Inert Gas System	COW- 1027-96	12/05/1996	Admiral/MTIPI
Oil Tanker Familiarization	OTF – 4557-96	12/03/1996	MTCPI
Watch Keeping (Engine)	WE 02-000100-91	02/16/1991	MTCPI
☆ Hepatitis A Vaccine		03/22/2011	American
☆ Hepatitis B Vaccine		03/18,25/11-04/01/11	American
☆ Yellow Fever		03/20/2009- 2019	Quarantine/mnl
H1N1 Vaccine		10/28/2011	Halcyon

Vessel Name	Rank	Engine	Type	GRT	BHP	Embark	Disembark	M	D	Flag	Manning Agency
G Sydney	Fitter/Mach.	Elec./Propulsion	LNG/C	98,075	25,300	11/02/18	07/05/19	08	03	Bermuda	Yialos Manning
G Santiago	Fitter/Mach.	Elec./Propulsion	LNG/C	98,075	25,300	08/15/16	03/13/17	06	28	Bermuda	Yialos Manning
G Saratoga	Fitter/Mach.	Elec./Propulsion	LNG/C	98,075	25,300	09/10/15	04/26/16	08	06	Bermuda	Yialos Manning
G Skagen	Fitter/Mach.	Elec./Propulsion	LNG/C	98,075	25,300	03/03/14	09/18/14	07	06	Bermuda	Yialos Manning
G Santiago	Fitter/Mach.	Elec./Propulsion	LNG/C	98,075	25,300	03/25/13	10/17/13	06	22	Bermuda	Yialos Manning
Amundsen S.	Oiler #1	MAN/B&W	Shuttle Tkr	66,588	18,430	11/26/11	05/25/12	05	29	Bermuda	Teekay Shipping
M. Nile Eagle	Fitter/Mach.	Steam Turbine	LNG/C	95,753	39,500	04/02/10	12/16/10	08	14	Bermuda	Unisea Phils.
Alison Victoria	Fitter/Mach.	Steam Turbine	LNG/C	95,753	39,500	06/30/09	12/01/09	05	02	Bermuda	Unisea Phils.
M.Rita Andrea	Fitter/Mach	Steam Turbine	LNG/C	95,753	39,500	11/15/07	10/17/08	11	02	Bermuda	Unisea Phils.
Lydon Volney	Fitter/Mach	Steam Turbine	LNG/C	95,753	39,500	08/15/06	05/05/07	08	20	Bermuda	Unisea Phils.
Kalliopi L	Fitter/Mach	Mitsui B&W	Bulk	39,994		08/15/05	02/12/06	05	27	Liberia	Unisea Phils.
Methane Polar	Fitter/Mach	Steam Turbine	LNG/C	48,454	20,000	05/15/04	03/02/05	08	20	Bermuda	<u>Unisea Phils.</u>
Kiowa Spirit	Oiler #1	B&W Hyundai	Crude Oil	62,619	18,420	11/21/01	08/27/02	09	06	Nassau	Teekay Shipping
Clyde Spirit	Oiler #1	B&W Hyundai	Crude Oil	62,619	18,420	09/17/99	05/16/00	07	29	Nassau	Teekay Shipping
Ramlah	Fitter/Mach	B&W Motor	Crude Oil	163,884	33,600	08/04/98	04/02/99	07	28	Nassau	PTC-Aco-Marit
Sea Sovereign	Fitter/Mach	Steam Turbine	Crude Oil	185,121	46,396	11/27/97	02/23/98	02	26	Nassau	PTC-Aco-Marit
World Wood	Fitter/Mach	Sulzer	Bulk Carrier	36,785	14,000	03/16/97	10/31/97	08	15	Liberia	PTC-Nordic
Front Leader	Fitter/Mach	B&W Motor	OBO	89,004	15,403	01/28/97	02/06/97	00	09	Singapore	PTC-Nordic
Red Tulip	Fitter/Mach	MAN B&W	Bulk Carrier	38,460	19,200	03/04/95	11/05/95	07	26	Valleta	PTC-Nordic
Mirsbay	Fitter/Mach	MAN B&W	Bulk Carrier	33,539	22,210	08/26/94	12/08/94	03	10	Hongkong	PTC-AngloEastern
Petrob Leopard	Fitter/Mach	Sulzer	Chemical	26,113		11/19/93	05/24/94	06	07	Hongkong	PTC-Seaborg
Cmb Splendour	Fitter/Mach	Sulzer	Container	15,284	9,900	05/24/93	08/20/93	02	26	Liberia	PTC-AngloEastern
Cmb Splendour	Fitter/Mach	Sulzer	Container	15,284	9,900	03/23/92	01/17/93	09	24	Liberia	PTC-AngloEastern
Cmb Splendour	Fitter/Mach	Sulzer	Container	15,284	9,900	02/22/91	12/26/91	10	04	Liberia	PTC-AngloEastern
Alexita	Fitter/Mach	Sulzer	Bulk Carrier	60,854	26,100	02/13/90	11/02/90	08	19	Norway	PTC-Ugland
Nor OBO 1	Fitter/Mach	B&W Motor	OBO	32,607	15,800	12/15/88	10/23/89	04	19	Norway	PTC-Ugland
Nor OBO 2	Fitter/Mach	B&W Motor	OBO	32,607	15,800	02/04/88	12/15/88	16		00	PTC-Ugland